

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	00955	Version: 1	Name:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with the Town of Madison for cost sharing for the resurfacing of Nygard Street and Sundstrom Street.	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/5/2005		In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	4/19/2005		Final action:	4/19/2005	
Enactment date:	4/25/2005		Enactment #:	RES-05-00397	
Title:		norizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with the Town of Madison for cost ring for the resurfacing of Nygard Street and Sundstrom Street. (13th AD & Town of Madison)			
Sponsors:	Common Cou	ncil By Reques	t		
Indexes:					

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/6/2005	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/5/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/5/2005	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
Fiscal Note				

Estimated Town of Madison: \$20,000 Reimbursement for town portion to fund: CS53-73420-810358-00-53W0213

Estimated City of Madison Share: \$20,000 Funds available in: CS53-54996-810358-00-53W0213

## Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with the Town of Madison for cost sharing for the resurfacing of Nygard Street and Sundstrom Street. (13th AD & Town of Madison) **Body** 

## PREAMBLE

The Town of Madison and City of Madison have a joint project in the Nygard/Sundstrom neighborhood to improve storm water quality. An underground storm sewer system will be installed within the existing Right-of-Ways of both the Town of Madison and the City of Madison.

The existing pavements of Nygard Street and Sundstrom Street are in very poor condition. The City of Madison proposes to resurface both streets immediately following the completion of the storm sewer installation. The City of Madison will resurface the road with the 2005 Resurfacing Contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the Town of Madison for cost sharing for the resurfacing of Nygard Street and Sundstrom Street.